1292880

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey R. Robbins	12/14/2010
Jeremy Alan Panasiewicz	12/15/2010
Louis Dodyk	12/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magna International Inc.
Street Address:	337 Magna Drive
City:	Aurora, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12928803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-4285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483644300

Email: dhobbs@warnpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Warn
Address Line 1: Warn Partners, P.C.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 70098

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEC-00177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip R. Warn

Total Attachments: 4

source=DEC-00177 - executed assignment#page1.tif

source=DEC-00177 - executed assignment#page2.tif source=DEC-00177 - executed assignment#page3.tif source=DEC-00177 - executed assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Jeffrey R. ROBBINS, a US citizen, Jeremy Alan PANASIEWICZ, a US citizen, and Louis DODYK, a US citizen, whose postal addresses are: 5060 Birkdale Drive., Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103; 48517 Village Drive, Macomb, Michigan 48044; and 804 West Euclids Avenue, Marion, Indiana 46592; respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

SHEET MOLDING COMPOUND WITH CORES

for which an application was filed on December 18, 2009 in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, as application no. 61/284,486.

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora Ontario, L4G 7K1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jeffrey R. ROBBINS, Jeremy Alan PANASIEWICZ and Louis DODYK does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

Jeffrey R. ROBBINS, Jeremy Alan PANASIEWICZ and Louis DODYK AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Jeffrey R. ROBBINS, Jeremy Alan PANASIEWICZ and Louis DODYK, hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at 189 MI	this 14 day of December, 2010. Jeffrey R. ROBBINS
STATEMENT BY	
I, <u>Michelle A. SmPh</u> 15310 Van Meter <u>Dr. Macomb</u> did see Jeffrey R. ROBBINS who is known to me	, whose full post office address iswas personally present and , execute the above Assignment.
	Michiell J. Amita Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at	thisday of, 2010.
STATEMENT BY	Jeremy Alan PANASIEWICZ
	, whose full post office address iswas personally present and
did see Jeremy Alan PANASIEWICZ who is Assignment.	s known to me, execute the above
	Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at	this	day of	, 2010.
	Jeffrey R.	ROBBINS	
STATEMENT E	BY WITNESS		
I,	, whose wa ne, execute the	e full post offic s personally p e above Assigni	e address is present and ment.
	Signature o	of Witness	
EXECUTED at TROY MIT	this_ <u>15</u>	thday of <u>lec</u>	, 2010.
	Jeremy Al	an PANASIE	VICZ Z
STATEMENT B			
I, Michelle A. SmAn 15310 van Meter DR. did see Jeremy Alan PANASIEWICZ who Assignment.	, whose was is known to	full post offices personally post me, execute	e address is bresent and the above
	Much Signature o	ella And	itt_

EXECUTED at 138/1 Roth Road	Galillithis 13 day of Swarber, 2010.	
	Louis DODYK Joseph	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, Jared Free 5 Toscon fas 5 Ft. Wayne, II, 468, e Louis DODYK who is known to me, executively	, whose full post office address is was personally present and cute the above Assignment.	
	med Truelo	
	Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 025705 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 01/27/2011